TKD dn 15÷50
PP-H
Dual Block® 3-way ball valve
124
Technical specifications
Construction 3-way True Union ball valve with locked carrier and
lockable union nuts
Size range DN 15 ÷ 50

rq
u
e
The information in this leaflet is provided in good faith. No liability will be accepted concerning technical data that is not directly covered by
recognised international standards. FiP reserves the right to carry out any modification. Products must be installed and maintained by qualified
personnel.
129
d DN PN E H H1 Z g TKDIM
EPDM Code
TKDIM
FPM Code
LKDIM
EPDM Code
LKDIM
FPM Code
20 15 10 54 117 80 88 195 TKDIM020E TKDIM020F LKDIM020E LKDIM020F
25 20 10 65 144 100 112 350 TKDIM025E TKDIM025F LKDIM025E LKDIM025F
32 25 10 73 158 110 122 505 TKDIM032E TKDIM032F LKDIM032E LKDIM032F
40 32 10 86 184 131 143 820 TKDIM040E TKDIM040F LKDIM040E LKDIM040F
50 40 10 98 219 148 172 1070 TKDIM050E TKDIM050F LKDIM050E LKDIM050F
63 50 10 122 267 179 212 1795 TKDIM063E TKDIM063F LKDIM063E LKDIM063F
TKDIM - LKDIM
Dual Block® 3-way ball valve with female ends for socket welding, metric series.
TKDIM - T-port ball/ LKDIM - L-port ball
Dimensions shared by all versions
d DN B B1 C C1
20 15 54 29 67 40
25 20 65 35 85 49
32 25 70 39 85 49
40 32 83 46 108 64
50 40 89 52 108 64
63 50 108 62 134 76
d DN PN E H H1 L g TKDDM
EPDM Code
TKDDM
FPM Code
LKDDM
EPDM Code
LKDDM
FPM Code
20 15 10 54 140 80 16 205 TKDDM020E TKDDM020F LKDDM020E LKDDM020F
25 20 10 65 175 100 18 360 TKDDM025E TKDDM025F LKDDM025E LKDDM025F
32 25 10 73 188 110 20 515 TKDDM032E TKDDM032F LKDDM032E LKDDM032F
40 32 10 86 220 131 22 835 TKDDM040E TKDDM040F LKDDM040E LKDDM040F
50 40 10 98 251 148 23 1100 TKDDM050E TKDDM050F LKDDM050E LKDDM050F
63 50 10 122 294 179 29 1830 TKDDM063E TKDDM063F LKDDM063E LKDDM063F
TKDDM - LKDDM
Dual Block® 3-way ball valve with male ends for socket welding, metric series.
TKDDM - T-port ball/ LKDDM - L-port ball
Dimensions
TKDFM - LKDFM
Dual Block® 3-way ball valve with BSP threaded female ends.
TKDFM - T-port ball/ LKDFM - L-port ball
R DN PN E H H1 L Z g TKDFM
EPDM Code
TKDFM
FPM Code
LKDFM
EPDM Code
LKDFM
FPM Code
1/2” 15 10 54 117 80 15 87 195 TKDFM012E TKDFM012F LKDFM012E LKDFM012F
3/4” 20 10 65 143 100 16 114 350 TKDFM034E TKDFM034F LKDFM034E LKDFM034F
1” 25 10 73 157 110 19 120 505 TKDFM100E TKDFM100F LKDFM100E LKDFM100F
1”1/4 32 10 86 185 131 21 140 820 TKDFM114E TKDFM114F LKDFM114E LKDFM114F
1”1/2 40 10 98 217 148 21 172 1070 TKDFM112E TKDFM112F LKDFM112E LKDFM112F
2” 50 10 122 266 179 26 211 1795 TKDFM200E TKDFM200F LKDFM200E LKDFM200F
accessories

End connectors in PP-H SDR 11 PN 10, long spigot, for butt welding
130
d DN Code 90° Code 180°
16 - 20 15 LTKD090020 LTKD180020
25 - 32 20 - 25 LTKD090032 LTKD180032
40 - 50 32 - 40 LTKD090050 LTKD180050
63 50 LTKD090063 LTKD180063
LTKD
The LTKD stroke limiter specifically permits handle and ball rotation only at set open-
ing and closing angles. The LTKD090 version permits operations for 90° angles while
the LTKD180 version for 180° angles. The LTKD stroke limiter is made up of a single
removable plate made of technopolymer. Designed for ISO 5211 bore and specifically
designed to be directly housed on the valve body mounting flange. It is secured to the
valve body by self-tapping screws or plastic rivets
d DN Code
16 - 20 15 SHKD020
25 - 32 20 - 25 SHKD032
40 - 50 32 - 40 SHKD050
63 50 SHKD063
SHKD
Handle block kit 0° - 90° lockable
90°
180°
131
POWER QUICK CE
The valve can be equipped with electric actuators, using the PP-GR module
reproducing the drilling pattern foreseen by ISO 5211
d DN B2 Q T p x j P x J Code
20 15 58 14 16 F03 x 5,5 F04 x 5,5 PQCE020
25 20 69 14 16 *F03 x 5,5 F05 x 6,5 PQCE025
32 25 74 14 16 *F03 x 5,5 F05 x 6,5 PQCE032
40 32 91 14 16 F05 x 6,5 F07 x 8,5 PQCE040
50 40 97 14 16 F05 x 6,5 F07 x 8,5 PQCE050
63 50 114 14 16 F05 x 6,5 F07 x 8,5 PQCE063
POWER QUICK CP
The valve can be equipped with pneumatic actuators, using the PP-GR module
reproducing the drilling pattern foreseen by ISO 5211
d DN B2 Q T p x j P x J Code
20 15 58 11 12 F03 x 5,5 F04 x 5,5 PQCP020
25 20 69 11 12 *F03 x 5,5 F05 x 6,5 PQCP025
32 25 74 11 12 *F03 x 5,5 F05 x 6,5 PQCP032
40 32 91 14 16 F05 x 6,5 F07 x 8,5 PQCP040
50 40 97 14 16 F05 x 6,5 F07 x 8,5 PQCP050
63 50 114 14 16 F05 x 6,5 F07 x 8,5 PQCP063
*F04 x 5.5 upon request
*F04 x 5.5 upon request
d DN A A1 A2 E B B1 B min Code
20 15 32 25 32 54 70 29 139.5 PSKD020
25 20 32 25 40 65 89 34.5 164.5 PSKD025
32 25 32 25 40 73 93.5 39 169 PSKD032
40 32 40 32 50 86 110 46 200 PSKD040
50 40 40 32 50 98 116 52 206 PSKD050
63 50 40 32 59 122 122 62 225 PSKD063
PSKD
Stem extension
132
Fastening and supporting